## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM694726

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Perstorp Specialty Chemicals AB		02/09/2019	Corporation: SWEDEN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Perstorp AB	
Street Address:	Perstorp Industripark	
City:	Perstorp	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	28480	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWEDEN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1359969	CAPA

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860.286.2929

TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com Email:

Michelle P. Ciotola **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22 Floor

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Michelle P. Ciotola Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle P. Ciotola
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle P. Ciotola/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2021

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0649** 

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=PTPSCAN.DoNotReply@perstorp.com\_20211123\_113021#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0650

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made effective as of this 7th day of February, 2019, by and between Perstorp Specialty Chemicals AB, a Corporation organized under the laws of Sweden ("Assignor"), and Perstorp AB, a Corporation organized under the laws of Sweden ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, having its principal offices at Perstorp Industripark Perstorp, 28480 Sweden is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 1359969 for CAPA (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignee, having its principal offices at Perstorp Industripark Perstorp, 28480 Sweden, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Mark.

WHEREAS, the Assignor Perstorp Specialty Chemicals AB and the Assignee Perstorp AB are part of the same group of companies, "Perstorp Group".

It is also specified that since the transfer was carried out as an intra-group transfer, it was not executed through written transfer agreement, which is not required by Swedish law. The present trademark assignment has therefore been established in order to support the transfer and is aimed to specifically determine the U.S. Registration assigned from the Assignor to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and any registration or future registration thereof.

Danaharm	Car a at all the	Chamicale	4 77

By:

Name: Stefan Edvardsson

Title: Managing Director

Perstorp A

**RECORDED: 12/14/2021** 

Name: Mikael Gedin

Title: Managing Director

Perstorp Specialty Chemicals AB

23.

Name: Ulrika Andersson

Title: Executive Vice President

Perstorp/A.P.

By:

Name: Ulf Berghult

Title: CFO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0651